KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Ranked List for the post of HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT (PHYSICAL SCIENCE) MALAYALAM

Ranked List No. : 288/2020/SS Il

NOTIFICATION

MEDIUM on Rs: 29200 - 62400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KOLLAM DISTRICT

Cat. No. : 227/2016

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT (PHYSICAL SCIENCE)
MALAYALAM MEDIUM on Rs: 29200 - 62400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KOLLAM DISTRICT, interviewed
and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with
effect from 16.10.2020.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

52

93

13

67

51

54

15

94

21

14

66

56

26

49

80

90

38

31

76

ANILA RAJ

VINOD P M

SREEDEVI A

RAJI R RAJ

MANJU M

BETTY K ABRAHAM

SREE LEKSHMI S L

REJITHR S

RASHA MOL S

SINDHU P

ANJANA R

PRINCY P

CHITHRACT

SOORYAM S

ANU BABU

SAVITHA N

MAYATS

ARUNDHATHIV J

ARATHY R NAIR

LEON N

SHINEY A

Main List

20/05/1990

31/05/1980

06/05/1983

30/05/1987

30/05/1985

13/05/1976

25/05/1991

23/02/1989

23/07/1990

17/01/1985

28/05/1989

18/12/1988

30/05/1990

31/05/1986

06/03/1985

28/11/1987

08/01/1979

02/04/1987

01/06/1988

08/04/1992

24/12/1982

D-ARAYAN

EZHAVA

M-MUSLIM

EZHAVA

LC

Rashtrapati Guide

LC

V-VISWAKARMA

PvI

SCCC-KURAVA

M-MUSLIM



N0.288/2020/SS Il

HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT (PHYSICAL SCIENCE)

MALAYALAM MEDIUM

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

70

58

78

84

12

45

68

19

33

35

41

24

79

69

39

62

64

36

23

85

99

29

83

81

91

96

43

22

KARTHIKAS T

ASWATHI S

SHIJILA'S

RAJAKALA R

PRASANTH R

RETHAN C

SHEMIYA N

SAJITHRA KV

LALI GEORGE

SHARMMILA S

ALICE ALOYSIUS

KARTHIKA VASUDEVAN

HEMA S

SOUMYA DETH D

SRUTHY A

RAJESH KUMAR R

JASEENA B S

THINCY THOMAS

SUJI ABRAHAM

RAJALEKSHMI R

DINI RAJ

VEENA A

RAKHI C

DIVYAR

SIJITHA KUMARI V

SHAIJU P

JISHA V

PRADEEP V

DEEPA L

ANN SUSAN DANIEL

SMITHA S

20/05/1990

15/04/1979

20/05/1990

20/04/1977

16/04/1983

04/02/1984

27/05/1994

05/05/1978

01/02/1982

23/11/1982

27/03/1984

23/12/1978

30/05/1988

03/01/1985

02/04/1989

14/05/1990

08/05/1994

27/12/1984

01/03/1982

01/06/1986

10/05/1988

28/05/1978

21/05/1979

20/05/1981

19/05/1982

11/06/1988

09/04/1992

27/02/1980

10/05/1982

13/03/1985

25/05/1978

M-MUSLIM

EZHAVA

M-MUSLIM

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

LC

D-ARAYAN

EZHAVA

M-MUSLIM

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA



N0.288/2020/SS Il

HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT (PHYSICAL SCIENCE)
MALAYALAM MEDIUM

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

20

61

184

72

32

40

98

28

48

47

87

17

186

25

11

185

18

50

16

97

10

89

63

55

53

59

ASHA LEKSHMANAN S

JISHA MC JOHNSON

SANTHI VIJAYAN

LEKSHMI VIJAYAN

FEBINA S

SARASWATHY AMMA S

JASMIN M

JESNA A

LEKSHMI KLS

SREELEKSHMY C

DIVYA MOL AM

NISHAN S

SIJI KUMAR J V

MEENU SUNDAR

SANTHANU SASIKUMAR

PRASEEDA A K

JAYALEKSHMI P

NIDHI J

YOGESHV S

REMYA RAJU

JOTHIK L

SOUMYA K CHANDRAN

ARATHY V M

SINDHU S NAIR

SYAMLY S

RADHIKA RANI R

JAYAJYOTHIR V

RETHI O

DIVYA S

ANJU M

CHITHRA LEKHA |

06/10/1988

02/07/1992

05/05/1983

01/06/1987

17/06/1990

12/04/1983

14/04/1985

17/04/1990

01/03/1993

06/05/1983

29/05/1984

26/05/1983

25/05/1984

16/05/1988

11/05/1991

29/04/1978

31/05/1983

31/05/1988

23/03/1989

30/05/1991

31/05/1973

20/05/1986

20/05/1991

09/09/1991

30/04/1992

28/05/1981

01/06/1981

18/02/1982

10/05/1984

31/05/1985

07/04/1986

EZHAVA

LC

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

V-VISWAKARMA

LC

EZHAVA

SC-PULAYA

EZHAVA

PvI

PvI

PvI



N0.288/2020/SS Il

4 HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT (PHYSICAL SCIENCE)
MALAYALAM MEDIUM

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

10

11

12

13

14

37

27

101

92

60

77

65

86

75

82

30

73

74

107

115

113

111

106

117

119

112

108

104

116

121

109

103

DIVYA RAJAN R

SWAPNA A

SELVI S

ANCY DAS

BINCY MATHEW

ASHAV S

LEKSHMI MOHAN T

ARYA RAJU C

SOUMYA T

SOUMYA A

ARSHAM S

RENJITHA |

DEEPA THARA GEORGE

JYOTHI JOHN

ANJU A K

SHAMI K

NARMADA V L

GREESHMA C SENAN

SURJI S

LEKSHMY V

ANUJA R

JISHA S

ANOOSHA S L

ARYA S

SARANYAV

VINEETHAKRISHNA

ANU PRAKASH

PREETHA S

SONA BABU S L

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

15/05/1982

15/05/1982

02/08/1983

16/09/1982

16/05/1983

31/05/1991

22/05/1990

30/04/1991

25/05/1986

27/05/1986

20/10/1988

29/10/1992

15/05/1982

13/04/1986

06/05/1990

03/07/1979

31/05/1984

15/05/1985

03/07/1985

10/02/1980

31/05/1984

23/12/1984

17/05/1988

28/04/1993

22/09/1989

30/05/1985

22/10/1990

31/05/1990

15/05/1980

EZHAVA

LC

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

V-VISWAKARMA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA



NG.288/2020/SS || 5 HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT (PHYSICAL SCIENCE)
MALAYALAM MEDIUM

Rank SI. Name DOB Commy Remarks
No.
15 123 RENJITH S 03/05/1983 EZHAVA
16 114 KAVITHAKS 02/01/1989 EZHAVA
17 120 SELNAP 01/05/1980 EZHAVA
18 105 LEKSHMI S 24/11/1990 EZHAVA
19 102 SHIBIM 15/03/1991 EZHAVA
20 118 PRAVIDA S 24/10/1980 EZHAVA

Scheduled Caste

1 135 LAIJUV G 26/05/1986 SC-Thachar other
than carpenter
2 134 SITHARA S 10/04/1990 SC-KURAVAN
3 133 RENJITH B 15/05/1982  SC-Thandan
4 124 SUCHITRA SL 26/05/1986  SC-Thandan
5 125 NEETHU S 10/01/1992  SC-Thandan
6 128 NISHAV S 25/05/1990  SC-PARAYA
7 131 AJITHA KUMARI G 30/05/1973  SC-PARAYA
8 132 AKHIL S 28/02/1993  SC-PULAYA
9 126 GUIL 12/04/1976 SC-SAMBAVA
10 129 SINICK 25/04/1989  SC-KURAVA
11 127 SANDHYA RESMI R 15/05/1984  SC-PULAYA
12 130 REKHAV S 04/05/1979  SC-PULAYA

Scheduled Tribe

Nil
Muslim
1 142 SHARGINA BEEGUM 03/10/1980  M-MUSLIM
2 147 SHEEBABEEVI A 15/05/1988  M-MUSLIM
3 141 SHAKHILAS S 05/01/1973  M-MUSLIM
4 150 RIHANAM S 31/03/1986  M-MUSLIM
5 143 SUMIR 18/09/1985  M-MUSLIM
6 146 SUMAYYA S 02/05/1989  M-MUSLIM
7 145 THASNI | 31/01/1989  M-MUSLIM
8 137 AYSHU BAI'S 19/02/1986  M-MUSLIM

9 138 SHAMEENA N 08/03/1987 M-MUSLIM



NG.288/2020/SS || 5 HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT (PHYSICAL SCIENCE)
MALAYALAM MEDIUM

Rank SI. Name DOB Commy Remarks
________ No.
10 148 SHARIJAK S 30/05/1992 M-MUSLIM
11 140 ANCY AK 16/01/1989 M-MUSLIM
12 152 SAYANIAA 16/05/1984 M-MUSLIM
13 153 MIDHULAJ H 30/05/1981 M-MUSLIM
14 136 RIJIA 02/01/1983 M-MUSLIM
15 151 SHIBUE 03/08/1983 M-MUSLIM
16 149 HAYARUNISA A 08/01/1987 M-MUSLIM
17 139 SEMNA S SAMYOON 25/12/1990 M-MUSLIM
18 144 SAIDA A 30/05/1988 M-MUSLIM

Latin Catholics/A.l

1 160 BEENA RANIAJ 01/06/1979 LC
2 156 NIDHILA DAS 04/02/1989 LC
3 157 SUJIMOL X 11/05/1991 LC
4 155 JEETHU JACOB 21/03/1988 LC
5 154 NEETHAPJ 23/05/1988 LC
6 159 EMY EDWIN 08/02/1989 LC
OBC
1 161 SOORYAS 24/05/1989 OBC-
VILAKKITHALA
NAIR
2 164 REMYAR 13/05/1979 OBC-
VELUTHEDATHU
NAIR
3 163 RESHMI S RAJ 30/05/1983 OBC-
VEERASAIVAS
4 165 SUJITH KUMAR S 18/05/1985 OBC-
VILAKKITHALA
NAIR
5 162 DEEPAR 20/03/1984 OBC-CHETTY

Viswakarma

1 168 REMYA RAJ S 05/04/1986 V-VISWAKARMA

2 166 ATHIRA M RAJ 27/05/1991 V-VISWAKARMA

3 167 SALINI DAS 19/09/1985 V-VISWAKARMA
SIUC Nadar

1 173 SIMIJS 05/05/1988  SIUC NADAR

2 172 SUMIV S 26/09/1987  SIUC NADAR

3 169 LINIAR 14/05/1982  SIUC NADAR



N0.288/2020/SS II 7 HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT (PHYSICAL SCIENCE)
MALAYALAM MEDIUM

Rank Sl. Name DOB Commy Remarks
No.

4 170 SHINTISV 07/05/1991  SIUC NADAR

5 171 LEENA ALEXCV 30/04/1985  SIUC NADAR

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1 174 SHEEJA JISSAC 29/03/1985 SCCC-CHERAMAR
Dheevara

1 176 SANGEETHA S 30/05/1980  D-ARAYAN

2 175 SARANYA S 02/03/1992  D-ARAYAN

3 178 MANJU MADHU 28/04/1988  D-ARAYAN Wife of Jawan
4 177 ARDHANANDA M 25/05/1991  D-ARAYAN

Hindu Nadar

1 179 HEMA DEVIR 08/01/1986 HINDU NADAR

2 181 SREEDEVIB S 30/05/1984 HINDU NADAR

3 180 SHIBINP S 31/05/1983 HINDU NADAR

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision
Nil

Hearing Impairment
Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

1 183 JISHNUG S 29/05/1991 DA-LD/CP

2 182 ARADHANAR 07/04/1982 DA-LD/CP

E - Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.l -
LatinCatholics/A.lI, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC -
Schedule Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, DA -
DifferentlyAbled, LD/CP - Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy.



N0.288/2020/SS II 8 HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT (PHYSICAL SCIENCE)
MALAYALAM MEDIUM

NOTE 1:

The ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period
of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier. Candidates will be advised for appointment
in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if
applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of this list. As the advice for
appointment depends on the occurence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will
secure appointment.The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for
appointmnet on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.

NOTE II:

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B) relating to
this selection shall remit the fee of Rs.335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head
of account:0051PSC-800-StatePSC-99 other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed
form(available from the Commission’s website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be
submitted to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kollam within 45 days from the
date on which this ranked list is uploaded in the commission's website. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only
once to a candidate. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own,
and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of application is
19.12.2020. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE Il

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with
effect from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the commission's website . The candidates can avail only
one chance. “Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free
of cost from the Enquiry Sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and
printed in A4 size paper from the Commission’'s Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from.
Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. "The application for rechecking, along with original
chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- under the head of account “0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99
—Examination Fee”, addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kollam should
reach the office on or before 19.12.2020. Application for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be
entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE IV:

“Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer
of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a
self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for
relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the
finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered
only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised”.
NOTE V:

The A Part and B Part of OMR Scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date
of finalisation of Ranked list ie, on 15.04.2020.
Note VI:

1. The advice and appointment of the candidates who have been included in the Ranked list shall be
subject to the final judgement of O.P's filed.

2. The marks of candidates provisionally included vide this notification are hided, as petitions before the
Hon'ble Court are pending to be ordered.



N0.288/2020/SS Il

HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT (PHYSICAL SCIENCE)
MALAYALAM MEDIUM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram



