### KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT (PHYSICAL SCIENCE) MALAYALAM MEDIUM on Rs: 29200 - 62400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KOLLAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 288/2020/SS II Cat. No. : 227/2016

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT (PHYSICAL SCIENCE) MALAYALAM MEDIUM** on **Rs: 29200 - 62400/-** in **EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KOLLAM DISTRICT**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **16.10.2020**.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks		
<u>Main List</u>							
1	52	ANILA RAJ	20/05/1990	D-ARAYAN			
2	93	VINOD P M	31/05/1980				
3	13	SREEDEVI A	06/05/1983				
4	67	RAJI R RAJ	30/05/1987				
5	51	MANJU M	30/05/1985				
6	54	BETTY K ABRAHAM	13/05/1976				
7	15	SREE LEKSHMI S L	25/05/1991				
8	94	REJITH R S	23/02/1989	EZHAVA			
9	21	RASHA MOL S	23/07/1990	M-MUSLIM			
10	14	SINDHU P	17/01/1985				
11	66	ANJANA R	28/05/1989	EZHAVA			
12	56	PRINCY P	18/12/1988	LC			
13	26	CHITHRA C T	30/05/1990				
14	49	SOORYA M S	31/05/1986		Rashtrapati Guide		
15	80	ANU BABU	06/03/1985	LC			
16	5	SAVITHA N	28/11/1987	V-VISWAKARMA			
17	90	MAYATS	08/01/1979				
18	38	ARUNDHATHI V J	02/04/1987				
19	31	ARATHY R NAIR	01/06/1988		PvI		
20	76	LEON N	08/04/1992	SCCC-KURAVA			
21	2	SHINEY A	24/12/1982	M-MUSLIM			

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
22	46	KARTHIKA S T	20/05/1990		
23	9	ASWATHI S	15/04/1979		
24	70	SHIJILA S	20/05/1990	M-MUSLIM	
25	58	RAJAKALA R	20/04/1977	EZHAVA	
26	78	PRASANTH R	16/04/1983		
27	84	RETHAN C	04/02/1984		
28	12	SHEMIYA N	27/05/1994	M-MUSLIM	
29	3	SAJITHRA K V	05/05/1978	EZHAVA	
30	45	LALI GEORGE	01/02/1982		
31	68	SHARMMILA S	23/11/1982	EZHAVA	
32	19	ALICE ALOYSIUS	27/03/1984	LC	
33	33	KARTHIKA VASUDEVAN	23/12/1978		
34	35	HEMA S	30/05/1988		
35	41	SOUMYA DETH D	03/01/1985	D-ARAYAN	
36	24	SRUTHY A	02/04/1989		
37	79	RAJESH KUMAR R	14/05/1990	EZHAVA	
38	69	JASEENA B S	08/05/1994	M-MUSLIM	
39	39	THINCY THOMAS	27/12/1984		
40	62	SUJI ABRAHAM	01/03/1982		
41	64	RAJALEKSHMI R	01/06/1986		
42	36	DINI RAJ	10/05/1988	EZHAVA	
43	23	VEENA A	28/05/1978	EZHAVA	
44	85	RAKHI C	21/05/1979	EZHAVA	
45	99	DIVYA R	20/05/1981		
46	29	SIJITHA KUMARI V	19/05/1982		
47	83	SHAIJU P	11/06/1988		
48	81	JISHA V	09/04/1992		
49	91	PRADEEP V	27/02/1980	EZHAVA	
50	96	DEEPA L	10/05/1982	EZHAVA	
51	43	ANN SUSAN DANIEL	13/03/1985		
52	22	SMITHA S	25/05/1978	EZHAVA	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
53	44	ASHA LEKSHMANAN S	06/10/1988	EZHAVA	
54	71	JISHA MC JOHNSON	02/07/1992	LC	
55	20	SANTHI VIJAYAN	05/05/1983		
56	61	LEKSHMI VIJAYAN	01/06/1987		
57	184	FEBINA S	17/06/1990	M-MUSLIM	PvI
58	72	SARASWATHY AMMA S	12/04/1983		
59	32	JASMIN M	14/04/1985	M-MUSLIM	
60	40	JESNA A	17/04/1990	M-MUSLIM	
61	98	LEKSHMI KLS	01/03/1993		
62	28	SREELEKSHMY C	06/05/1983	EZHAVA	
63	48	DIVYA MOL AM	29/05/1984	EZHAVA	
64	47	NISHA N S	26/05/1983	EZHAVA	
65	87	SIJI KUMAR J V	25/05/1984		
66	17	MEENU SUNDAR	16/05/1988	EZHAVA	
67	186	SANTHANU SASIKUMAR	11/05/1991		PvI
68	25	PRASEEDA A K	29/04/1978	V-VISWAKARMA	
69	7	JAYALEKSHMI P	31/05/1983		
70	11	NIDHI J	31/05/1988	LC	
71	185	YOGESH V S	23/03/1989		PvI
72	1	REMYA RAJU	30/05/1991		
73	18	JOTHI K L	31/05/1973	EZHAVA	
74	50	SOUMYA K CHANDRAN	20/05/1986		
75	16	ARATHY V M	20/05/1991		
76	97	SINDHU S NAIR	09/09/1991		
77	10	SYAMLY S	30/04/1992	SC-PULAYA	
78	4	RADHIKA RANI R	28/05/1981		
79	89	JAYAJYOTHI R V	01/06/1981		
80	63	RETHI O	18/02/1982		
81	55	DIVYA S	10/05/1984	EZHAVA	
82	53	ANJU M	31/05/1985		
83	59	CHITHRA LEKHA I	07/04/1986		

Ra	nnk	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
84		6	DIVYA RAJAN R	15/05/1982		
85		57	SWAPNA A	15/05/1982		
86		37	SELVI S	02/08/1983	EZHAVA	
87		27	ANCY DAS	16/09/1982	LC	
88		101	BINCY MATHEW	16/05/1983		
89		92	ASHA V S	31/05/1991		
90		60	LEKSHMI MOHAN T	22/05/1990		
91		77	ARYA RAJU C	30/04/1991	EZHAVA	
92		65	SOUMYA T	25/05/1986	EZHAVA	
93		86	SOUMYA A	27/05/1986		
94		75	ARSHA M S	20/10/1988	EZHAVA	
95		82	RENJITHA I	29/10/1992	V-VISWAKARMA	
96		30	DEEPA THARA GEORGE	15/05/1982		
97		73	JYOTHI JOHN	13/04/1986		
98		74	ANJU A K	06/05/1990		
			Supplementary List			
			Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava			
1		107	SHAMI K	03/07/1979	EZHAVA	
2		115	NARMADA V L	31/05/1984	EZHAVA	
3		113	GREESHMA C SENAN	15/05/1985	EZHAVA	
4		111	SURJI S	03/07/1985	EZHAVA	
5		106	LEKSHMY V	10/02/1980	EZHAVA	
6		117	ANUJA R	31/05/1984	EZHAVA	
7		119	JISHA S	23/12/1984	EZHAVA	
8		112	ANOOSHA S L	17/05/1988	EZHAVA	
9		108	ARYA S	28/04/1993	EZHAVA	
10		104	SARANYA V	22/09/1989	EZHAVA	
11		116	VINEETHAKRISHNA	30/05/1985	EZHAVA	
12		121	ANU PRAKASH	22/10/1990	EZHAVA	
13		109	PREETHA S	31/05/1990	EZHAVA	
14		103	SONA BABU S L	15/05/1980	EZHAVA	

Rai	nk	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
 15		123	RENJITH S	03/05/1983	EZHAVA	
16		114	KAVITHA K S	02/01/1989	EZHAVA	
17		120	SELNA P	01/05/1980	EZHAVA	
18		105	LEKSHMI S	24/11/1990	EZHAVA	
19		102	SHIBI M	15/03/1991	EZHAVA	
20		118	PRAVIDA S	24/10/1980	EZHAVA	
			Scheduled Caste			
1		135	LAIJU V G	26/05/1986	SC-Thachar other than carpenter	
2		134	SITHARA S	10/04/1990	SC-KURAVAN	
3		133	RENJITH B	15/05/1982	SC-Thandan	
4		124	SUCHITRA SL	26/05/1986	SC-Thandan	
5		125	NEETHU S	10/01/1992	SC-Thandan	
6		128	NISHA V S	25/05/1990	SC-PARAYA	
7		131	AJITHA KUMARI G	30/05/1973	SC-PARAYA	
8		132	AKHIL S	28/02/1993	SC-PULAYA	
9		126	GIJI L	12/04/1976	SC-SAMBAVA	
10		129	SINI C K	25/04/1989	SC-KURAVA	
11		127	SANDHYA RESMI R	15/05/1984	SC-PULAYA	
12		130	REKHA V S	04/05/1979	SC-PULAYA	
			Scheduled Tribe			
			Nil			
			<u>Muslim</u>			
1		142	SHARGINA BEEGUM	03/10/1980	M-MUSLIM	
2		147	SHEEBABEEVI A	15/05/1988	M-MUSLIM	
3		141	SHAKHILA S S	05/01/1973	M-MUSLIM	
4		150	RIHANA M S	31/03/1986	M-MUSLIM	
5		143	SUMI R	18/09/1985	M-MUSLIM	
6		146	SUMAYYA S	02/05/1989	M-MUSLIM	
7		145	THASNI I	31/01/1989	M-MUSLIM	
8		137	AYSHU BAI S	19/02/1986	M-MUSLIM	
9		138	SHAMEENA N	08/03/1987	M-MUSLIM	

				IVIALATA	LAW WEDIO
Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
10		SHARIJA K S	30/05/1992	M-MUSLIM	
11	140	ANCY A K	16/01/1989	M-MUSLIM	
12	152	SAYANI A A	16/05/1984	M-MUSLIM	
13	153	MIDHULAJ H	30/05/1981	M-MUSLIM	
14	136	RIJI A	02/01/1983	M-MUSLIM	
15	151	SHIBU E	03/08/1983	M-MUSLIM	
16	149	HAYARUNISA A	08/01/1987	M-MUSLIM	
17	139	SEMNA S SAMYOON	25/12/1990	M-MUSLIM	
18	144	SAIDA A	30/05/1988	M-MUSLIM	
		Latin Cath	olics/A.l		
1	160	BEENA RANI A J	01/06/1979	LC	
2	156	NIDHILA DAS	04/02/1989	LC	
3	157	SUJIMOL X	11/05/1991	LC	
4	155	JEETHU JACOB	21/03/1988	LC	
5	154	NEETHA P J	23/05/1988	LC	
6	159	EMY EDWIN	08/02/1989	LC	
		OBO	2		
1	161	SOORYA S	24/05/1989	OBC- VILAKKITHALA	
2	164	REMYA R	13/05/1979	NAIR OBC- VELUTHEDATHU	
3	163	RESHMI S RAJ	30/05/1983	NAIR OBC-	
4	165	SUJITH KUMAR S	18/05/1985	VEERASAIVAS OBC-	
_	400	2550.2		VILAKKITHALA NAIR	
5	162	DEEPA R	20/03/1984	OBC-CHETTY	
		<u>Viswaka</u>			
1	168	REMYA RAJ S		V-VISWAKARMA	
2	166	ATHIRA M RAJ		V-VISWAKARMA	
3	167	SALINI DAS	19/09/1985	V-VISWAKARMA	
		SIUC N	<u>adar</u>		
1	173	SIMI J S	05/05/1988	SIUC NADAR	
2	172	SUMI V S	26/09/1987	SIUC NADAR	
3	169	LINI A R	14/05/1982	SIUC NADAR	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
4	170	SHINTI S V	07/05/1991	SIUC NADAR	
5	171	LEENA ALEX C V	30/04/1985	SIUC NADAR	
		Scheduled Caste Converts to Chr	<u>ristianity</u>		
1	174	SHEEJA J ISSAC	29/03/1985	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
<u>Dheevara</u>					
1	176	SANGEETHA S	30/05/1980	D-ARAYAN	
2	175	SARANYA S	02/03/1992	D-ARAYAN	
3	178	MANJU MADHU	28/04/1988	D-ARAYAN	Wife of Jawan
4	177	ARDHANANDA M	25/05/1991	D-ARAYAN	
		<u>Hindu Nadar</u>			
1	179	HEMA DEVI R	08/01/1986	HINDU NADAR	
2	181	SREEDEVI B S	30/05/1984	HINDU NADAR	
3	180	SHIBIN P S	31/05/1983	HINDU NADAR	

# **List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation**

### **Low Vision**

Nil

### **Hearing Impairment**

Nil

## **Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy**

1	183 JISHNU G S	29/05/1991	DA-LD/CP
2	182 ARADHANA R	07/04/1982	DA-LD/CP

E - Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.I - LatinCatholics/A.I, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Schedule Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, DA - DifferentlyAbled, LD/CP - Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy.

#### NOTE 1:

The ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier. Candidates will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of this list. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.

NOTE II:

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit the fee of Rs.335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account:0051PSC-800-StatePSC-99 other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form(available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kollam within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is uploaded in the commission's website. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of application is 19.12.2020. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the commission's website. The candidates can avail only one chance. "Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry Sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. "The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- under the head of account "0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 -Examination Fee", addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kollam should reach the office on or before 19.12.2020. Application for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded. NOTE IV:

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised". NOTE V:

The A Part and B Part of OMR Scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of finalisation of Ranked list ie, on 15.04.2020. Note VI:

- 1. The advice and appointment of the candidates who have been included in the Ranked list shall be subject to the final judgement of O.P's filed.
- 2. The marks of candidates provisionally included vide this notification are hided, as petitions before the Hon'ble Court are pending to be ordered.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer